


CAMPION COLLEGE LIFT PROJECT 
Regina, Saskatchewan 

In 1999, Campion College commenced renovations to their main floor student commons area, including a new entryway with enhanced accessibility to the col-
lege building.  With the creation of new residence towers adjacent to the college, the University of Regina sought to connect the residence to Campion via an 
underground walkway.  To enable accessibility by all students, Campion installed a lift connecting the underground walkway to the main floor of the College. 

Sask K of C Charitable Foundation partnered with the Regina Chapter of the Knights of Columbus in offering a major contribution to the cost of this addition to 
the Campion College Campus.  



January 2025 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

   1 2 3 4 

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

26 27 28 29 30 31  

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

View draw winners at www.saskkofc.foundation 

http://www.saskkofc.foundation


VOCATIONS ENDOWMENT 
Saskatchewan 

Sask K of C Charitable Foundation, in partnership with our Bishops, Dioceses and Eparchy, requests that all parishioners and the Catholic community support 
the education and formation of Seminarians through prayer and financial assistance.  Investment in the education of our Seminarians, humbly and boldly 
demonstrates our faith in God, knowing that it is His calling that has motivated and inspired these future leaders of our Church. 

Sask K of C Charitable Foundation established the Sask K of C Vocation Endowment Fund in 2017.  Each year, the earnings generated from this Fund are dis-
tributed equally to all Seminarians within Saskatchewan.  We appreciate and thank all past donors and humbly ask for your continued generosity and support. 

L to R) State Deputy Larry Packet; Bishop Stephen Hero; Archbishop Donald Bolen; Archbishop Murray  Chatlain; 
Bishop Mark Hagemoen; Sask KofC Foundation Pres Harvey Granatier.  Missing: Metropolitan Lawrence Huculak  

       

Daniel Malone Huy Le Justin Nahirney Sedale Rosillo Cong Vu Bui Matthew Witzaney Murray Wright 

2023—2024 Saskatchewan Seminarians 

Rev. Ivan Simko  
Ordination 

April 6, 2023 

Rev. Tai Le  
Ordination 

June 10, 2022 



February 2025 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

      1 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

23 24 25 26 27 28  

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

View draw winners at www.saskkofc.foundation 

http://www.saskkofc.foundation


LLOYDMINSTER & AREA BRAIN INJURY SOCIETY 
Lloydminster, Saskatchewan 

The Lloydminster & Area Brain Injury Society is a non-profit organization which offers free programming, resources and respite for brain injured  individuals, 
their loved ones, caregivers and the general public.    It is their mission to empower brain injured individuals to embrace life once again by providing socially 
interactive programs and varied services.    They believe that anyone who has an acquired brain injury should be active in society and enjoy their life free of 
barriers. 

Sask K of C Charitable Foundation is partnering by offering financial support to ensure that everyone enjoys a productive comfortable lifestyle. 



March 2025 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

      1 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 

30 31      

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

View draw winners at www.saskkofc.foundation 

http://www.saskkofc.foundation


CREATIVE KIDS 
Saskatchewan 

Creative Kids is the first program of its kind in Canada.  In 2007, community volunteers partnered with SaskCulture to develop a program for families facing fi-
nancial barriers, permitting children and youth access and participation in arts and cultural activities.  There was recognition that for any child or youth to feel 
accepted and included, the longed-for chance to make music, paint, act, or dance is life-changing.  Since its inception, Creative Kids has provided financial assis-
tance to more than 11,660 kids in more than 241 communities across Saskatchewan. 

Sask K of C Charitable Foundation is proud to be a partner in this valued program for youth across this province. 



April 2025 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

  1 2 3 4 5 

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

27 28 29 30    

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

View draw winners at www.saskkofc.foundation 

http://www.saskkofc.foundation


PRO LIFE 
Saskatchewan 

Pro-Life supporters continually strive to protect the right to life from conception to natural death.  This right to life, enshrined in the Canadian Charter, is con-
tinually being challenged through legal and legislative changes at all levels of government. 

The Pro-Life movement asks that human life be cherished in the hearts and minds of people in such a powerful way that abortion, assisted suicide and euthana-
sia will no longer be a threat. 

Sask K of C Charitable Foundation is proud to partner with Pro-Life in sharing this message of the beauty and value of human life. 



May 2025 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

    1 2 3 

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 

25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

View draw winners at www.saskkofc.foundation 

http://www.saskkofc.foundation


COLUMBUS BOSCO SASKATOON 
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan 

Columbus Bosco Saskatoon offers two specific programs in partnership with Greater Saskatoon Catholic Schools.  The Farm School, located just outside of Saska-
toon overlooking the South Saskatchewan River offers a referral-based high school program designed to meet the needs of “at risk” students.    
The Family Learning Centre-Parent/Tot Program is a free program for parents and their children from birth to six (6) years of age.  The program encourages, sup-
ports, and provides opportunities for parents to develop and focus on positive parental skills and interact with other parents to build upon their capacity and 
community.  

Sask K of C Charitable Foundation is proud to partner with the Saskatoon K of C Councils in supporting this valued program. 



June 2025 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

29 30      

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

View draw winners at www.saskkofc.foundation 

http://www.saskkofc.foundation


KENOSEE BOYS AND GIRLS CAMP 
Moose Mountain Provincial Park, Saskatchewan 

Kenosee Boys & Girls Camp is a year-round Catholic based facility that offers retreat programs for youth, adults and families.   Their camp welcomes everyone 
to encounter God in the peace, beauty and tranquillity of nature.  Their uniqueness includes a Kitchen Party camp which incorporates ½ day music instruction 
together with traditional day camp activities.  All activities strive to foster an environment of unity, oneness, harmony, inner peace, joy and a connection to 
nature and to the Divine. 

Sask K of C Charitable Foundation is proud to partner with K of C Councils in support of this beautiful gem located in southeast Saskatchewan. 

 



July 2025 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

  1 2 3 4 5 

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

27 28 29 30 31   

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

View draw winners at www.saskkofc.foundation 

http://www.saskkofc.foundation


ST. PETER’S COLLEGE 
Muenster, Saskatchewan 

St. Peter's College was founded in 1921 by the Benedictine monks of St. Peter's Abbey.  The College welcomes students of all faiths and backgrounds while en-
suring that its mission and values reflect its unique history and tradition of mentorship.  Every student attending St. Peter’s College experiences the opportunity 
to achieve a quality education within an environment that fosters academic excellence, personal enrichment and social responsibility animated by their Catho-
lic Benedictine tradition. 

Sask K of C Charitable Foundation is proud to offer financial support through sponsorship of specific programs including three (3) annual $1,000,00 bursaries 
through the Adrienne & Mervyn Welter Education Endowment. 



August 2025 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

     1 2 

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

31       

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

View draw winners at www.saskkofc.foundation 

http://www.saskkofc.foundation


MOTHER TERESA MIDDLE SCHOOL 
Regina, Saskatchewan 

Recognizing Truth and Reconciliation, Mother Teresa Middle School (MTMS) ignites a love of learning and empowers students to embrace their personal and 
cultural identity while overcoming obstacles and growing their spiritual, intellectual, emotional, social, and physical well-being. MTMS students are supported 
individually from Grade 6 until the time they are employed, including their high school and post-secondary education. 

Sask K of C Charitable Foundation is proud to have offered support to over 200 inner-city youth during the past 11 years in the areas of transportation, nutri-
tion and technology. 



September 2025 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 

28 29 30     

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

View draw winners at www.saskkofc.foundation 

http://www.saskkofc.foundation


COATS FOR KIDS 
Saskatchewan 

The Coats for Kids program is designed to ensure that no child goes without a warm coat during the cold winter months.  The Knights of Columbus have dis-
tributed over 1 million coats to those in need within North America in the past 14 years.  In 2023, the Saskatchewan Knights of Columbus distributed over 
7,500 coats throughout the province.  The bright smile and expression of pride on a child’s face when putting on a new warm winter coat is a reward experi-
enced by many of the K of C Council members this past year. 

Sask K of C Charitable Foundation is pleased and proud to partner in this tremendous project. 

Leoville Council welcomes new family 

from Belize with winter coats  

Fr. Joseph from Canora 
Council 5861 distrib-

utes coats to St Phillips 
Parish in Pelly  

Saskatoon St Anns Council presents coats 

to St. Michaels School    

Council 8215 presents to Greater 
Saskatoon Catholic Schools 

PA Knights of Columbus present coats to 

Vice Chief PA Grand Council.  

Yorkton Council 5182 presenting coats 
to Society for the Involvement of 
Good Neighbours (SIGN) Director. 

Knights of Columbus present coats to students at schools in 

Fond du Lac, Black Lake and Wollaston  



October 2025 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

   1 2 3 4 

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

26 27 28 29 30 31  

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

View draw winners at www.saskkofc.foundation 

$100.00 

http://www.saskkofc.foundation


HOMEPLATE EMERGENCY SHELTER 
Meadow Lake, Saskatchewan 

The Homeplate Emergency Shelter offers overnight shelter and services for individuals in danger of spending the night in the harshness of the elements.  The 
facility was purchased, renovated and maintained through financial donations and volunteer time by a significant number of generous organizations and individ-
uals.  The Shelter accepts up to 20 guests from 8:00 PM to 8:00 AM each night from November to April. 

Sask K of C Charitable Foundation is proud to partner with Meadow Lake K of C Council in supporting this project. 

Sask K of C Charitable Foundation Presentation 



November 2025 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

      1 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 

30       

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

View draw winners at www.saskkofc.foundation 

http://www.saskkofc.foundation


FOOD FOR FAMILIES 
Swift Current, Saskatchewan 

There is a growing number of individuals and families within our province unable to prepare and enjoy a warm nutritious daily meal.  Knights of Columbus 
Councils are partnering with schools, parishes and other like-minded organizations within their communities to meet this basic need. 

Each year Swift Current Council 3031, in partnership with the Swift Current CWL and Christ the Redeemer Parish, produces vegetables in their large vegetable 
garden.  Their labour of love in planting, growing and selling these vegetables is a major source of funding for hot lunches offered to students in schools within 
Swift Current and neighbouring communities. 

Sask K of C Charitable Foundation is pleased to offer funding through the James & Lawrence Meier Fund to enable Swift Current K of C Council to increase the 
number of meals offered within their community. 



December 2025 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 

28 29 30 31    

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

View draw winners at www.saskkofc.foundation 

 

http://www.saskkofc.foundation


General Fund Annual earnings from the General Fund provide Grants to qualifying Charities and Catholic organizations throughout the province.   The Grants are allocated through a 

Grants Committee of the Sask K of C Charitable Foundation Board of Directors. 

Sask K of C Vocations Endowment Fund was established as a means of supporting a holistic sustainable approach to meeting the increasing need for leaders within our Church. 

Each year an equal contribution from the earnings of this Fund is made to each Seminarian from the Archdioceses, Dioceses and Eparchy within Saskatchewan  

Brother Isidore Endowment Fund (Yorkton) will support the education and development of individuals in pursuit of a religious vocation with preference given to individuals 

originally from within the Yorkton trading area.   

Indigenous & Non-Indigenous Relations Endowment Fund (Fr. Tonny Dizy & Fr Garry Kuntz Regina) was formed to support projects and programs designed to facilitate the 

communications, understanding, and reconciliation between the Indigenous & Non-Indigenous communities. 

Fr. O’Leary Columbian Society Endowment Fund (Saskatoon Council 5104) generates much-needed funding & support for the less fortunate within our Christian communities. 

Campion Knights Endowment Fund (Regina) was established as a means of providing an annual Bursary to a student enrolled in the University of Regina Campion College 

Campus.  Preference is given to graduates of Mother Teresa Middle School in Regina.  

Marvin & Pat DeSchryver Endowment Fund (Denzil) provides an excellent medium for funnelling their charitable donations. They wish to continue using this as a legacy for 

themselves and their family. 

Joseph M Glasser Family Endowment Fund (Lampman) provides a legacy of Joseph’s generosity and commitment in support of the Catholic faith and those less fortunate than 

himself. 

George Lewans Endowment Fund (Shaunavon) was established as a legacy of a humble individual who believed in offering assistance to the poor and support for Catholic values 

and faith. 

Hnat & Sophia Pisiak Endowment Fund (Yorkton) offers financial support to initiatives that further the sustainability and growth of the Ukrainian Catholic faith within Saskatchewan. 

Alex and Marianne Schamber Family Endowment Fund (Goodsoil) was established as a legacy to Marianne, a loving spouse, mother and grandmother. The proceeds from 

their perpetual Endowment will provide support and a voice for the Unborn. 

Marty & Clare Schneider Family Endowment Fund (Saskatoon) was set up with a focus of supporting end-of-life issues, and palliative and hospice care. 

John & Beatrice Sidloski Family Endowment Fund (Weyburn) will continue to support Prolife initiatives as well as furthering Christian learning and communications for young 

people and their families. 

Adrienne & Mervyn Welter Education Endowment Fund (North Battleford) provides bursaries to Catholic Colleges in Saskatchewan as well as offering financial assistance for 

programs and projects that support Catholic Education throughout the province. 

The Board of Directors of the Saskatchewan K of C Charitable Foundation established an Endowment Fund strategy 
as a means of enabling major donors to influence and direct the allocation of income from their specific donations. 



 

Join a Knights of Columbus Council in These Communities 

Allan Gerald Maple Creek Shellbrook 

Annaheim Goodsoil Martensville Southey 

Assiniboia Grayson Meadow Lake Spiritwood 

Balgonie Gull Lake Melfort St Brieux 

Battleford Hodgeville Melville St Louis 

Biggar Hudson Bay Montmartre St Walburg 

Bruno Humboldt Moose Jaw (2) Swift Current 

Candiac Indian Head Moosomin Tisdale 

Carlyle Ituna Naicam Torquay 

Carrot River Kamsack Nipawin Unity 

Cudworth Kelvington—Rose Valley North Battleford (2) Val Marie 

Cut Knife Kendal Ponteix Vawn—Edam 

Davidson Kindersley Preeceville Viscount 

Debden La Ronge Prelate Wakaw 

Delmas Lafleche Prince Albert (5) Watrous 

Denzil Lake Lenore Prud'Homme Watson 

Dysart Lampman Radville Weyburn 

Englefeld Landis Rama Whitewood 

Esterhazy Langenburg Redvers Wilkie 

Estevan Lanigan Regina (17) Windthorst 

Eston Leoville Rockglen Wolseley 

Foam Lake Lestock—Wishart Rosetown Wynyard 

Fort Qu'Appelle Luseland Saskatoon (20) Yorkton (2) 

Fox Valley Macklin Shaunavon Zenon Park 

 Prize draws will be made at 12:00 PM 
noon, 162 Oxford Street, Moose Jaw, 
Saskatchewan, from January 1, 2025 to 
December 31, 2025 as follows: 

 $100.00 Prize drawn every Friday;  
 $225.00 Prize drawn on January 31st, 

February 28th, April 30th May 31st; July 
31st, August 31st, October 31st and 
November 30th;  

 $1,500.00 Prize drawn on March 31st and 
September 30th; 

 $5,000.00 Prize drawn on June 30th; and 
 $10,000.00 Grand Prize drawn on Decem-

ber 31st. 

 Winners will be notified by e-mail 
and/or phone call.  

 An updated list of winners will be 
posted on the Foundation website 
shortly after each draw: 

          www.saskkofc.foundation 
 All winning Calendar numbers will be 

placed back in the draw drum. 

Cash Calendar 
Terms and Conditions 

Cash Calendar Registration Card 

To be Returned to  

Sask K of C Charitable Foundation 

(#) indicates the number of 

councils in a city that has 

more than one council. 



Calendar Number:  #### 

Name_____________________________ 

Address: __________________________ 

City:___________________Prov: ______ 

Email:_____________________________ 

Phone:____________________________ 

 

List of Sask K of C Charitable Foundation 
Board of Directors 

(As shown on Front Cover) 
 

Front Row L to R:  Vice-President, Mervyn Welter; Chaplain,  
Bishop Emeritus Albert Thevenot;  President, Harvey Granatier. 
Second Row: Brad Lefebvre; State Deputy, Larry Packet; Marvin 
DeSchryver. 
Third Row:  Joe Riffel; Tom Fortosky; Wayne Matt.  
Back Row:  Shawn Scherr; Marte Clemente Nogot. 

Calendar Number:  #### 

SLGA Lottery Number:  

RR23-0629 

Options when Donating to the Foundation  

Electronic Funds Transfer 
donations@saskkofc.foundation  

Make question:  Knights of  and  make answer:  Columbus 

Message— Capital Fund, Vocations or “name of” Endowment 

 

Credit Card  
 Go to: https://saskkofc.foundation; Tab: Donate Now   

 

Cheque 
 (include email address for the donor and if a Knight - membership #) 

Sask K of C Charitable Foundation 
Box 61, Moose Jaw, SK, S6H 4N7  

 

Monthly/Quarterly AutoPay; and 
Legacy/Estate Giving 

Make Arrangements through the Foundation Office  
Phone: (306) 631-1610  

 

SLGA Lottery  Number:   RR23-0629 

Mobile User


